For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat 9 or Adobe Reader 9, or later.
Get Adobe Reader Now!
Design Standard No. 12 93 23
Date: August 16, 2005
Page 1 of 2
DESIGN STANDARDS FOR: TRASH RECEPTACLES

/4" MINUS CR. ROCK
PER SPEC
COMPACTED SUBGRADE
4"DIA, 24" LONG
SCHEDULE 40 GALY. STEEL SLEEVE
3" DIA. GALY SCHEDULE 40 PIPE
NOTES:
1. ALL PIPE TO BE GALY. STEEL, SCHEDULE 40
2. SEE SEATTLE DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION
STANDARD DET. NO. 02840.57 FOR
HASP/HINGE DETAIL.
3. LITTER RECPTACLES , COYERS, AND LOCKS TO
BE PROVIDED BY PARKS DEPARTMENT.
LITTER RECEPTACLE ON CONCRETE PAD
n.t.s.
6. Model TRH/B-55PW24: holds 55 gal. barrel,
2" x 4" brown Recycled Plastic Slats
7. Model TRH/B-32PW24: holds 32 gal. can,
2" x 4" brown Recycled Plastic Slats
8. Model TRH/B-20PW24: holds 20 gal. can,
2" x 4" brown Recycled Plastic Slats
(Cans, Lids and Dome Lids not included)
48
1

PARK EQUIPMENT
ATTRACTIVE ADDITION
TO ANY LANDSCAPE
Trash Receptacle Holders are designed to
provide an aesthetically pleasing addition to
any park landscape. Trash cans, liners and
barrels are protected from abuse and van-
dalism and, at the same time, effectively dis-
guised to present a more attractive appear-
ance. The containers inside are also sup-
ported off the ground to keep them dry and
prevent the bottoms from rusting out.
THREE SIZES
Trash Receptacle Holders are available in
three sizes to fit varying needs. Model
TRH-20 holds 20 or 24 gal. garbage cans;
Model TRH-32 holds 31 or 32 gal. garbage
cans; and Model TRH-55 holds a 55 gal.
barrel. Containers for the Receptacle Hold-
ers are not included, but galvanized trash
cans, rigid plastic liners and 55 gal. barrels
are available on request. (Refer to page 55

The standard lumber provided on Trash Re-
ceptacle Holders is CCA treated Pine in ei-
ther 1" x 4" or 2" x 4" slats. Slats made
from other lumber species and recycled
plastic are also available (refer to the specifi-
cations section for more details).
6. Model TRH/B-55PW24: holds 55 gal. barrel,
2" x 4" brown Recycled Plastic Slats
7. Model TRH/B-32PW24: holds 32 gal. can
2" x 4" brown Recycled Plastic Slats
8. Model TRH/B-20PW24: holds 20 gal. can.
2" x 4" brown Recycled Plastic Slats
(Cans. Lids and Dome Lids not included)
A
il & it i
. Model TRH/G-20TP14: holds 20 gal. can, 1" x 4" Treated Pine Slats
. Model TRH/G-20TP24: holds 20 gal. can. 2" x 4" Treated Pine Slats
holds 32 gal. can, 1" x 4" Treated Pine Slats
5 holds 32 gal. can, 2" x 4" Treated Pine Slats
. Model TRH/G-55TP24: holds 55 gal. barrel, 2" x 4" Treated Pine Slats
REINFORCED FRAME RINGS
TRH frames consist of a top ring and a base ring. Slats are mounted with
galvanized carriage bolts to these rings. Both rings feature all-welded con-
struction and a formed flange for reinforcing rigidity. The flange on the